

GLENBARD TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 87

596 Crescent Boulevard, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137-4297, (630) 469-9100, www.glenbard87.org

MEETING NOTICE

The Student Performance and Achievement Committee of the Glenbard 87 Board of Education will meet in person at **6:00 p.m.** on **Tuesday**, **Feb 7**, **2023** at the Glenbard McClain Center at 671 Crescent Boulevard, Glen Ellyn.

Agenda

Time	Subject & Purpose	Discussion Leader(s)
6:00	Public Participation	Committee Chair
	Purpose: Public comments regarding topics on the agenda only. Comments are limited to 3 minutes per visitor.	
6:05	Review and approval of Minutes from the October 5, 2022 Meeting	Committee Chair
6:10	Curriculum, Data, and Standardized Assessments	Patrick McGill
	Purpose: The committee will review and discuss the Curriculum and Standardized Assessment Report that will be presented to the School Board on February 21.	
6:30	Student Recognition and Awards Equity Audit	Melissa Creech Patrick McGill
	Purpose: The committee will review and discuss the student recognition and awards update report.	
6:50	Public Participation	Committee Chair
	Purpose: Time for public comment from visitors. Comments are limited to 3 mins per visitor.	
6:55	Updates on Committee Requests & Future Agenda Items	Committee Members
	Purpose: The committee will review updates on questions from the previous meetings, share any committee member requests, and review upcoming agenda items.	
7:00	Adjourn	Committee Chair
	The next meeting is scheduled for March 1, 2023	